

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: JWE
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Urban Engineering
 BID DATE: Wednesday, December 14, 2022

PROJECT NO. 21047 - Hearn Road (Callicoaote Road to Dead End) Bond 2020 BASE BID				MAKO Contracting, LLC 3636 So. Alameda Corpus Chirsti, TX 78411		J Carroll Weaver P O Box 1361 Sinton, TX 78387		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409		JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		BAY LTD 401 Corn Products Road Corpus Christi, TX 78410		Jhabores Construction Company, Inc. POBox 60089 Corpus Christi, TX 78466	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL															
A1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part A)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,422.44	\$ 27,422.44	\$ 14,881.25	\$ 14,881.25	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,140.00	\$ 9,140.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
A2	Bonds & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 90,100.00	\$ 90,100.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
A3	Ozone Action Day	DAY	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 558.88	\$ 1,117.76	\$ 437.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
A4	Clear ROW	AC	3	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 83,850.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
A5	Traffic Control Mobilization & Adjustments	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
A6	Traffic Control Items (Signs, Barricades, Channelizing Devices, Etc.)	MO	11	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 104,720.00	\$ 2,343.75	\$ 25,781.25	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
A7	WANCO Metro Compact Message Board	EA	4	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 12,031.25	\$ 48,125.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 52,800.00
A8	Block Sodding	SY	4,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 9.24	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 42,520.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 52,000.00
A9	Remove Tree (8"+ Caliper)	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,869.98	\$ 27,479.92	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00
A10	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan & items	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,476.74	\$ 19,476.74	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
A11	Curb Inlet Protection	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 869.00	\$ 869.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 312.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
A12	Silt Fence	LF	250	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6.88	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00
A13	Temporary Relocation of Mailbox	EA	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,318.84	\$ 15,956.52	\$ 312.50	\$ 937.50	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A13)					\$ 264,802.00		\$ 620,802.38		\$ 312,527.50		\$ 201,102.00		\$ 355,860.00		\$ 266,002.00
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS															
B1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of Street Items)	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 89,699.63	\$ 89,699.63	\$ 108,004.94	\$ 108,004.94	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
B2	Street Excavation	SY	14,452	\$ 12.00	\$ 173,424.00	\$ 16.23	\$ 234,555.96	\$ 35.00	\$ 505,820.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 231,232.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 390,204.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 79,486.00
B3	Driveway Demolition	SF	18,470	\$ 5.00	\$ 92,350.00	\$ 1.28	\$ 23,641.60	\$ 3.13	\$ 57,811.10	\$ 2.50	\$ 46,175.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 193,935.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 147,760.00
B4	3" TY 'D' HMAC	SY	12,505	\$ 38.00	\$ 475,190.00	\$ 30.69	\$ 383,778.45	\$ 38.75	\$ 484,568.75	\$ 33.00	\$ 412,665.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 375,150.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 506,452.50
B5	Under Seal	SY	12,505	\$ 8.03	\$ 100,415.15	\$ 6.37	\$ 79,656.85	\$ 7.13	\$ 89,160.65	\$ 5.00	\$ 62,525.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 75,030.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 100,040.00
B6	Limestone Base (11" TY-A GR1-2)	SY	14,452	\$ 40.00	\$ 578,080.00	\$ 38.29	\$ 553,367.08	\$ 47.50	\$ 686,470.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 592,532.00	\$ 49.75	\$ 718,987.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 708,148.00
B7	8" Lime Stabilized (8% by weight), 12" compacted subgrade	SY	14,452	\$ 17.00	\$ 245,684.00	\$ 21.71	\$ 313,752.92	\$ 13.48	\$ 194,812.96	\$ 18.00	\$ 260,136.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 314,331.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 289,040.00
B8	Driveways	SF	18,470	\$ 8.75	\$ 161,612.50	\$ 18.62	\$ 343,911.40	\$ 12.63	\$ 233,276.10	\$ 13.00	\$ 240,110.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 355,547.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 267,815.00
B9	Pavement Repair	SY	100	\$ 163.88	\$ 16,388.00	\$ 95.20	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 231.25	\$ 23,125.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 34,100.00
B10	Roadside Traffic Sign and Support Assembly - Triangular Slip Base	EA	26	\$ 978.00	\$ 25,428.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 26,208.00	\$ 1,018.75	\$ 26,487.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 1,109.00	\$ 28,834.00
B11	Remove SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	26	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 2,437.50	\$ 94.00	\$ 2,444.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,678.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 2,652.00
B12	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (4") (SLD) (DBL) (090 MIL)	LF	425	\$ 1.50	\$ 637.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 595.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 663.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 637.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 722.50
B13	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (4") (BRK) (090 MIL)	LF	1,865	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,678.50	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,566.60	\$ 0.94	\$ 1,753.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,331.25	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,051.50
B14	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W) (24") (SLD) (125 MIL)	LF	541	\$ 16.80	\$ 9,088.80	\$ 15.68	\$ 8,482.88	\$ 17.50	\$ 9,467.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,738.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 10,279.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 10,279.00
B15	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	128	\$ 6.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 716.80	\$ 6.25	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 896.00
B16	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-B-B	EA	5	\$ 18.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 84.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 93.75	\$ 19.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 102.50
B17	Allowance for Unanticipated Street Improvements	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B17)					\$ 1,983,174.45		\$ 2,097,449.17		\$ 2,449,751.85		\$ 2,024,263.00		\$ 2,529,861.25		\$ 2,268,379.00
Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS															
C1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part C)	LS	1	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 15,234.69	\$ 15,234.69	\$ 19,463.19	\$ 19,463.19	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
C2	Sidewalk/Accessible Ramp Demolition	SF	21,693	\$ 5.00	\$ 108,465.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 48,592.32	\$ 3.33	\$ 72,237.69	\$ 3.00	\$ 65,079.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 159,443.55	\$ 5.50	\$ 119,311.50
C3	Decorative Sidewalk Retaining Curb	LF	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.24	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 4,350.00
C4	Sidewalk Retaining Curb	LF	350	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 30.24	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 50.89	\$ 17,811.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 14,875.00
C5	Sidewalk	SF	21,693	\$ 8.00	\$ 173,544.00	\$ 8.96	\$ 194,369.28	\$ 9.58	\$ 207,818.94	\$ 11.00	\$ 238,623.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 238,623.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 249,469.50
C6	Sidewalk Drain	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 4,687.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,403.00	\$ 13,612.00
C7	Accessible Ramp	EA	20	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 96,960.00
C8	Allowance for Unanticipated ADA Improvements	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C8)					\$ 377,009.00		\$ 373,124.29		\$ 408,581.32		\$ 484,502.00		\$ 566,116.55		\$ 523,578.00
Part D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS															
D1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of Stormwater Items)	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 60,013.98	\$ 60,013.98	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
D2	Curb, Gutter, and Valley Gutter Demolition	LF	5,578	\$ 10.00	\$ 55,780.00	\$ 4.58	\$ 25,547.24	\$ 6.25	\$ 34,862.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,890.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 76,697.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 30,679.00
D3	Remove Existing Storm Main, up to 36" Diameter	LF	2,408	\$ 23.00	\$ 55,384.00	\$ 23.90	\$ 57,551.20	\$ 48.61	\$ 117,052.88	\$ 60.00	\$ 144,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 180,600.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 219,128.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: JWE
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Urban Engineering
 BID DATE: Wednesday, December 14, 2022

RFB 4435 PROJECT NO. 21047 - Hearn Road (Callicoaate Road to Dead End) Bond 2020 BASE BID				MAKO Contracting, LLC 3636 So. Alameda Corpus Chirsti, TX 78411		J Carroll Weaver P O Box 1361 Sinton, TX 78387		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409		JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		BAY LTD 401 Corn Products Road Corpus Christi, TX 78410		Jhobores Construction Company, Inc. POBox 60089 Corpus Christi, TX 78466	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
D4	Remove Existing Storm Manhole/ Inlet	EA	4	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,099.20	\$ 4,396.80	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 8,200.00
D5	6" Curb and Gutter	LF	5,578	\$ 28.00	\$ 156,184.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 156,184.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 146,422.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 161,762.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 228,698.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 189,652.00
D6	Valley Gutter	LF	75	\$ 68.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,550.00
D7	42" RCP (Class III)	LF	409	\$ 457.70	\$ 187,199.30	\$ 287.92	\$ 117,759.28	\$ 346.04	\$ 141,530.36	\$ 495.00	\$ 202,455.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 145,195.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 263,396.00
D8	36" RCP (Class III)	LF	487	\$ 365.40	\$ 177,949.80	\$ 224.02	\$ 109,097.74	\$ 283.65	\$ 138,137.55	\$ 400.00	\$ 194,800.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 150,970.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 256,162.00
D9	30" RCP (Class III)	LF	825	\$ 237.80	\$ 196,185.00	\$ 164.19	\$ 135,456.75	\$ 213.43	\$ 176,079.75	\$ 330.00	\$ 272,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 206,250.00	\$ 421.00	\$ 347,325.00
D10	24" RCP (Class III)	LF	74	\$ 191.40	\$ 14,163.60	\$ 178.81	\$ 13,231.94	\$ 181.80	\$ 13,453.20	\$ 295.00	\$ 21,830.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 22,940.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 25,160.00
D11	18" RCP (Class IV)	LF	186	\$ 208.80	\$ 38,836.80	\$ 180.20	\$ 33,517.20	\$ 170.30	\$ 31,675.80	\$ 310.00	\$ 57,660.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 56,358.00
D12	18" RCP (Class III)	LF	427	\$ 148.48	\$ 63,400.96	\$ 165.26	\$ 70,566.02	\$ 158.93	\$ 67,863.11	\$ 298.00	\$ 127,246.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 89,670.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 115,717.00
D13	Safety End Treatments P-PD	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 3,270.83	\$ 6,541.66	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 4,358.00	\$ 8,716.00
D14	5' Curb Inlet	EA	13	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 5,450.44	\$ 70,855.72	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 9,534.00	\$ 123,942.00
D15	5' Manhole (Type A)	EA	4	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 37,120.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,555.69	\$ 42,222.76	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 21,890.00	\$ 87,560.00
D16	6' Manhole (Type A)	EA	1	\$ 16,820.00	\$ 16,820.00	\$ 5,098.36	\$ 5,098.36	\$ 14,622.38	\$ 14,622.38	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 28,831.00	\$ 28,831.00
D17	7' Manhole (Type A)	EA	1	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 5,098.36	\$ 5,098.36	\$ 18,008.25	\$ 18,008.25	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 28,871.00	\$ 28,871.00
D18	Type 'C' Storm Manhole	EA	1	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 6,421.37	\$ 6,421.37	\$ 22,423.69	\$ 22,423.69	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 38,950.00	\$ 38,950.00
D19	Type 'D' Storm Manhole A-1	EA	1	\$ 26,680.00	\$ 26,680.00	\$ 7,744.37	\$ 7,744.37	\$ 23,244.63	\$ 23,244.63	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 94,060.00	\$ 94,060.00
D20	Type 'D' Storm Manhole B-1	EA	1	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 7,744.37	\$ 7,744.37	\$ 23,016.00	\$ 23,016.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 52,887.00	\$ 52,887.00
D21	Type 'D' Storm Manhole B-5	EA	1	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 9,067.37	\$ 9,067.37	\$ 23,015.06	\$ 23,015.06	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 51,393.00	\$ 51,393.00
D22	OSHA Trench Safety Plan	LF	2,408	\$ 5.80	\$ 13,966.40	\$ 3.36	\$ 8,090.88	\$ 7.50	\$ 18,080.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,672.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,896.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,120.00
D23	OSHA Manhole/Inlet Safety Plan	EA	23	\$ 986.00	\$ 22,678.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 4,767.00	\$ 109,641.00
D24	Tie to existing up to 30"	EA	2	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,225.95	\$ 6,451.90	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 17,675.00	\$ 35,350.00
D25	Tie to existing up to 60"	EA	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,225.94	\$ 3,225.94	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 16,490.00	\$ 16,490.00
D26	Allowance for Unanticipated Stormwater Improvements	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D26)					\$ 1,346,887.86		\$ 1,040,444.09		\$ 1,260,289.28		\$ 1,654,645.00		\$ 1,508,456.50		\$ 2,352,138.00
Part E - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS															
E1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of Water Items)	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 36,563.23	\$ 36,563.23	\$ 36,130.76	\$ 36,130.76	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
E2	Remove Existing Main up to 16"	LF	200	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 67.21	\$ 13,442.00	\$ 59.17	\$ 11,834.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00
E3	Temporary Deflection for Construction	EA	2	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 10,621.01	\$ 21,242.02	\$ 4,032.34	\$ 8,064.68	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 20,678.00	\$ 41,356.00
E4	3" SDR 9 Water Line	LF	218	\$ 28.75	\$ 6,267.50	\$ 78.20	\$ 17,047.60	\$ 129.59	\$ 28,250.62	\$ 62.00	\$ 13,516.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,980.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 17,222.00
E5	3" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 7,381.30	\$ 14,762.60	\$ 1,908.84	\$ 3,817.68	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 4,242.00
E6	6" C-900 PVC Water Line	LF	360	\$ 92.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 44.96	\$ 16,185.60	\$ 81.35	\$ 29,286.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 41,040.00
E7	6" Ductile Iron Water Line	LF	91	\$ 172.50	\$ 15,697.50	\$ 162.73	\$ 14,808.43	\$ 170.77	\$ 15,540.07	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 27,391.00
E8	6" Gate Valve	EA	13	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 3,150.63	\$ 40,958.19	\$ 799.65	\$ 10,395.45	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 2,318.00	\$ 30,134.00
E9	6"X45° Bend	EA	8	\$ 805.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 1,615.24	\$ 12,921.92	\$ 612.13	\$ 4,897.04	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 8,704.00
E10	6" Deflections	EA	2	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 3,575.61	\$ 7,151.22	\$ 3,234.50	\$ 6,469.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 9,573.00	\$ 19,146.00
E11	6"X6"X6" Wye	EA	2	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,902.86	\$ 3,805.72	\$ 630.43	\$ 1,260.86	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 3,730.00
E12	6" Connection (Tie to Existing)	EA	7	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 1,804.90	\$ 12,634.30	\$ 1,579.47	\$ 11,056.29	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 14,922.00	\$ 104,454.00
E13	8" C-900 PVC Water Line	LF	2,820	\$ 103.50	\$ 291,870.00	\$ 45.71	\$ 128,902.20	\$ 93.93	\$ 264,882.60	\$ 125.00	\$ 352,500.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 301,740.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 397,620.00
E14	8" Ductile Iron Water Line	LF	44	\$ 189.75	\$ 8,349.00	\$ 183.97	\$ 8,094.68	\$ 143.38	\$ 6,308.72	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 19,624.00
E15	8" Gate Valve	EA	19	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 61,180.00	\$ 3,840.91	\$ 72,977.29	\$ 2,481.46	\$ 47,147.74	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 93,100.00	\$ 3,056.00	\$ 58,064.00
E16	8"X45° Bend	EA	6	\$ 862.50	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 1,701.53	\$ 10,209.18	\$ 541.22	\$ 3,247.32	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1,214.00	\$ 7,284.00
E17	8" Deflections	EA	4	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 4,921.05	\$ 19,684.20	\$ 3,892.66	\$ 15,570.64	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,495.00	\$ 41,980.00
E18	8"X6" Tee	EA	6	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,902.85	\$ 11,417.10	\$ 481.28	\$ 2,887.68	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,629.00	\$ 9,774.00
E19	8" Tee	EA	11	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 2,132.94	\$ 23,462.34	\$ 723.08	\$ 7,953.88	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 8,965.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 17,226.00
E20	8" Cross	EA	1	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,132.95	\$ 2,132.95	\$ 1,002.01	\$ 1,002.01	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,202.00	\$ 2,202.00
E21	8" Cap	EA	1	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,615.25	\$ 1,615.25	\$ 671.98	\$ 671.98	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,009.00	\$ 1,009.00
E22	8" x 3" Reducer	EA	2	\$ 862.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,132.95	\$ 4,265.90	\$ 735.31	\$ 1,470.62	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,169.00	\$ 2,338.00
E23	8" x 6" Reducer	EA	7	\$ 862.50	\$ 6,037.50	\$ 1,615.24	\$ 11,306.68	\$ 609.18	\$ 4,264.26	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 7,224.00
E24	8" Connection (Tie to Existing)	EA	4	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 5,885.72	\$ 23,542.88	\$ 1,666.82	\$ 6,667.28	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 15,071.00	\$ 60,284.00
E25	Service Reconnect (Up to 3")	EA	68	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 117,300.00	\$ 2,075.41	\$ 141,127.88	\$ 2,338.80	\$ 159,038.40	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 183,600.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 173,400.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 283,968.00
E26		EA	6	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 7,655.03	\$ 45,930.18	\$ 6,023.18	\$ 36,139.08	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 57,900.00	\$ 11,039.00	\$ 66,234.00
E27	Type 2 Fire Hydrant	EA	2	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 7,079.82	\$ 14,159.64	\$ 6,878.46	\$ 13,756.92	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 11,085.00	\$ 22,170.00
E28	OSHA Trench Safety	LF	3,533	\$ 23.00	\$ 81,259.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 11,870.88	\$ 3.75	\$ 13,248.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,132.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,264.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,599.00
E29	Allowance for Unanticipated Water Improvements	AL	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E29)					\$ 876,675.50		\$ 749,722.06		\$ 758,760.33		\$ 1,043,698.00		\$ 983,459.00		\$ 1,371,719.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: JWE
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Urban Engineering
 BID DATE: Wednesday, December 14, 2022

RFB 4435 PROJECT NO. 21047 - Hearn Road (Callicoatte Road to Dead End) Bond 2020 BASE BID				MAKO Contracting, LLC 3636 So. Alameda Corpus Chirsti, TX 78411		J Carroll Weaver P O Box 1361 Sinton, TX 78387		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409		JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		BAY LTD 401 Corn Products Road Corpus Christi, TX 78410		Jhabores Construction Company, Inc. POBox 60089 Corpus Christi, TX 78466	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS															
F1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of Wasterwater Items)	LS	1	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 33,297.46	\$ 33,297.46	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
F2	4' Diameter Manhole Rehab	EA	4	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 53,760.00	\$ 9,450.31	\$ 37,801.24	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 14,912.00	\$ 59,648.00
F3	4' Diameter Manhole Removal	EA	4	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 19,260.00
F4	4' Diameter Fiberglass Manhole Install	EA	3	\$ 14,030.00	\$ 42,090.00	\$ 13,644.00	\$ 40,932.00	\$ 10,138.33	\$ 30,414.99	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 23,032.00	\$ 69,096.00
F5	Remove and Replace ≤10" SDR 26 Wastewater Line (6' - 8' Depth)	LF	337	\$ 345.00	\$ 116,265.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 122,668.00	\$ 286.86	\$ 96,671.82	\$ 200.00	\$ 67,400.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 139,855.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 69,085.00
F6	Remove and Replace ≤10" SDR 26 Wastewater Line (8' - 10' Depth)	LF	57	\$ 379.50	\$ 21,631.50	\$ 369.60	\$ 21,067.20	\$ 362.28	\$ 20,649.96	\$ 290.00	\$ 16,530.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 25,935.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,250.00
F7	Remove and Replace ≤10" SDR 26 Wastewater Line (10' - 12' Depth)	LF	75	\$ 425.50	\$ 31,912.50	\$ 414.40	\$ 31,080.00	\$ 416.86	\$ 31,264.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 28,125.00
F8	8" DR-17 IPS HDPE by Pipe-Bursting	LF	1,077	\$ 147.20	\$ 158,534.40	\$ 143.36	\$ 154,398.72	\$ 124.52	\$ 134,108.04	\$ 200.00	\$ 215,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 188,475.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 210,015.00
F9	10" DR-17 IPS HDPE by Pipe-Bursting	LF	122	\$ 193.20	\$ 23,570.40	\$ 201.60	\$ 24,595.20	\$ 351.96	\$ 42,939.12	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 26,840.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 27,938.00
F10	Wastewater Service Reconstruction	EA	51	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 85,680.00	\$ 2,729.10	\$ 139,184.10	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 147,900.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 70,125.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 290,190.00
F11	Adjust Wastewater MH Ring and Cover to Grade	EA	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 3,279.17	\$ 3,279.17	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 4,732.00	\$ 4,732.00
F12	Control of W.W. Flow	LS	1	\$ 13,570.00	\$ 13,570.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 46,675.00	\$ 46,675.00
F13	OSHA Trench Safety Plan	LF	469	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,157.40	\$ 4.48	\$ 2,101.12	\$ 56.25	\$ 26,381.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,876.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,690.00
F14	OSHA Manhole/ Pit Safety Plan	EA	8	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 134.40	\$ 1,075.20	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 20,400.00
F15	Allowance for Unanticipated Wastewater Improvements	AL	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F15)				\$ 563,385.20		\$ 581,297.44		\$ 719,241.65		\$ 666,006.00		\$ 663,653.00		\$ 896,604.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 5,411,934.01		\$ 5,462,839.43		\$ 5,909,151.93		\$ 6,074,216.00		\$ 6,607,406.30		\$ 7,678,420.00	